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Meeting of the Parish Council
Monday 14 April 2025 at 7.15pm
Eaton Village Hall

Dear Councillor,
You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Eaton Parish Council to be held on the Monday 14%
April 2025 at 7.15pm

Members of the Public are invited to attend the above meeting. Public Participation will take place
before the start of the meeting for a period of ten minutes and once the meeting has commenced
members of the public are requested not to speak unless invited.

Terry Brown clerk@eatonpc.org.uk
3 April 2025

Agenda

1 Public Time
/1 To receive advice from Derek Janes on resilience ad contingency planning
/2 to receive advice re EcoChurch and St Denys Eaton churchyard

Apologies for absence
To receive declarations of interest and consider any requests for dispensations
Borough and County Councillor Time

To approve the draft minutes of the meeting of the 10™ March 2025
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To consider matters arising
/1 to receive an update with Goadby Marwood action re Priory Agriculture’s approach to
bridleways on the periphery of the Goadby Marwood towards Eastwell (Clir Greasley)

7 To receive the Clerk’s report

/1 to report on the allotment’s occupancy

/2 to review progress on road sign down at Eastwell

/3 to report on progress re noticeboards

/4 to note progress on Local Government Reorganisation
8 Councillors reports

/1 Clir Tong re Vale parishes meetings
9 Correspondence

Emails:

16/3/25 Keith Barnes re Planning Application 25/00193/GDOCOU &
25/00195/GDOCOU

31/3/2025 Melton BC re Local Govt reorganisation

10 Planning:
/1 25/00193/GDOCOU-Barn To The East Grantcliff Farm Vicarage Lane Eaton
Conversion of existing barn to form 3 dwellings

/2 25/00195/GDOCOU Barn To The West Grantcliff Farm Vicarage Lane Eaton
Conversion of existing barn to form 3 dwellings
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11 Eaton:

12 Eastwell:
13 Goadby Marwood:

14 To consider matters for discussion and resolution
/1 to confirm arrangements for the Annual Parish Meeting 19.5.25
/2 to review progress with the 2023-27 Parish Improvement Plan (ClIr Bridge)
/3 to agree actions for Cemetery work (ClIr Bridge)

/4 to consider actions re agenda item 10/1
/5 to review Eaton Cemetery charges (ClIr Bridge)

15 Finance
/1 March 2025 payments to be approved

Glasdon inv 1905834 92 11/03/2025 153.82
Eon inv 60188022401 93 11/03/2025 84.00
S R Porter re Cemetery tree 94 15/03/2025 300.00
T Brown re March 25 salary 95 20/03/2025 570.01
Sewern Trent inv 109208352 96 20/03/2025 152.11
Eaton VH re Big Event 97 20/03/2025 100.00
charges 21/03/2025 5.00

V Haslam re noticebds 98 24/03/2025 166.02
SSE inv 02635282 99 31/03/2025 112.08
Burnt Oak 100 31/03/2025 204.00
T Brown re 4th gtr expenses 101 31/03/2025 163.10
Foxwise Accting re inv 135537 102 31/03/2025 54.00

/2 to reconcile Bank accounts at 31/3/2025

Bank Reconciliation 31/3/25

HSBC Current 676.63
HSBC Deposit 12696.55
13373.18
Herbage Savings account 1108.40
/3 to report on Cost Centres:
Cost Centres Income Exp Net
Allotment 1155.00 607.79 547.21
Cemetery 1145.00 532.11 612.89
16 To receive items for the next meeting.

17 Date of next scheduled meeting: Monday 15" May at 7.15 pm Goadby Marwood Village Hall
Annual meeting of the Parish Council
to be followed by

Annual Parish Meeting



